
RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Predator’s Suprise	 59	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.3%
2	 3	 Lady Of Vix	 59	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.1%
3	 3	 Getoffofmycloud	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
4	 954	 Bao La	 60	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
5	 7862	 Miss Mayfly	 59	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
6	 	 Jeanne Darc	 59	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
7	 0856	 Queen Of Ice	 59	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 6.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
8	 7	 Sonata Samaritan	 59	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
9	 046597	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
10	360508	 Shiny Silva	 60	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 L Karriem	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	2	 Lady Of Vix
	 3	 Getoffofmycloud
	 4	 Bao La
	 5	 Miss Mayfly

3	 Getoffofmycloud	 33% 5	 Miss Mayfly	 33%
3	 Getoffofmycloud	 33%

9	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:10.92
4	 Bao La	 1:11.06
10	Shiny Silva	 1:12.21
5	 Miss Mayfly	 1:12.23
3	 Getoffofmycloud	 1:12.90

Race Preview: Lady Of Vix (2) was ante-post favourite before being withdrawn from her previous 
intended start. She made a promising debut and should build on that effort for Tony Rivalland. 
Getoffofmycloud (3) showed up well on debut for Dean Kannemeyer and has had the benefit 
over a run over course and distance. Bao La (4) is lightly raced but showed up well first run back 
from a lengthy break and was well supported in the betting. Miss Mayfly (5) was due to run on 
Friday night but was much improved last time out.

RACE  2	 7:10 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 32	 World Of Our Own	 58	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 12.3%	 A Wright	 11.1%
2	 0544	 Our Lady Fate	 55	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
3	 762	 Hodgepodge	 55	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
4	 068	 Off The Charts	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
5	 0237	 Freddy Slater	 58	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
6	 77	 Mr Fixit	 58	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
7	 778405	 Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.8%
8	 83	 Rooster Bradshaw	 58	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 9.8%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
9	 0	 Angel Boy J	 58	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 Y Govender	 9.6%
10	 9	 Irish Anthem	 58	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 M F de Kock	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 World Of Our Own
	 8	 Rooster Bradshaw
	 3	 Hodgepodge
	 10	 Irish Anthem

3	 Hodgepodge	 67%
1	 World Of Our Own	 50%
8	 Rooster Bradshaw	 33%
5	 Freddy Slater	 25%
7	 Uncle Lucky	 3%

3	 Hodgepodge	 67%
5	 Freddy Slater	 33%
7	 Uncle Lucky	 6%

6	 Mr Fixit	 1:36.88
3	 Hodgepodge	 1:38.26
7	 Uncle Lucky	 1:38.40
5	 Freddy Slater	 1:40.27
4	 Off The Charts	 1:40.76

Race Preview: World Of Our Own (1) has shown up well in both starts for Alyson Wright and from 
the best of the draw can go one better. Rooster Bradshaw (8) made marked improvement at second 
time of asking. He can build on that effort and must have a big chance. Hodgepodge (3) takes on 
males but ran a smart race over course and distance last time out and was well supported in the 
market. Irish Anthem (10) was well beaten on debut in spite of being relatively short in the market but 
gets first time blinkers and any market support must be respected.

RACE  3	 7:45 PM	 (R117,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 124353	 See It Again	 62	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 12.3%	 M L Roberts	 8.5%
2	 131336	 Royal Victory	 62	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
3	 419561	 Formagear	 59.5	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
4	 279395	 Kitchakal	 51	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
5	 521411	 Mascherina	 53	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
6	 692397	 Good Traveller	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.5%
7	 121148	 Celtic Beauty	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 See It Again
	 2	 Royal Victory
	 3	 Formagear
	 5	 Mascherina

5	 Mascherina	 89%
1	 See It Again	 67%
2	 Royal Victory	 48%
3	 Formagear	 36%
6	 Good Traveller	 31%

1	 See It Again	 67%
5	 Mascherina	 67%
3	 Formagear	 50%
2	 Royal Victory	 47%
7	 Celtic Beauty	 33%

3	 Formagear	 1:34.84
1	 See It Again	 1:35.91
2	 Royal Victory	 1:36.10
5	 Mascherina	 1:36.43
4	 Kitchakal	 1:36.84

Race Preview: See It Again (1) and Royal Victory (2) are both warming up for the Gr1 Betway 
Summer Cup and racing over a distance short of their best. They have not been out since the end 
of late season but the pair are rated way above the opposition so it is a case over class versus fitter 
runners. Formagear (3) goes well over course and distance and won well in a comeback sprint last 
timeout. He will prefer this trip although way out at the weights with the above mention pair. Stable 
companion Mascherina (5) has won three of her last four and off a light weight could give them the 
run-around.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 057939	 Galaxy Explorer	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 A J Rivalland	 11.1%
2	 443167	 Elusive Belle	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
3	 018453	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 F Robinson	 10.9%
4	 848763	 Roy’s Rocker	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
5	 340770	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 54	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.3%
6	 020606	 Basie Raakvat	 60	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 3.4%	 M J Odendaal	 6.7%
7	 441635	 Ingqwele	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 M F de Kock	 15.1%
8	 608568	 Connoisseur	 58	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 9.8%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
9	 222176	 Burning Man	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
10	635232	 King Bavarian	 55	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 11.1%
11	044372	 Global Movement	 60.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
12	452244	 Wave Warrior	 58	 [	12]	 R A Venniker	 12.3%	 A Wright	 11.1%
13	737646	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 61	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 11	Global Movement
	 2	 Elusive Belle
	 10	 King Bavarian
	 9	 Burning Man

1	 Galaxy Explorer	 33%
7	 Ingqwele	 33%
6	 Basie Raakvat	 29%
2	 Elusive Belle	 25%
11	Global Movement	 22%

6	 Basie Raakvat	 100%
10	King Bavarian	 33%
3	 Duke Of Africa	 27%
11	Global Movement	 27%

10	King Bavarian	 1:47.38
12	Wave Warrior	 1:47.80
3	 Duke Of Africa	 1:47.83
8	 Connoisseur	 1:48.59
4	 Roy’s Rocker	 1:49.25

Race Preview: Global Movement (11) has a deep draw to overcome but boasts good form for Tienie 
Prinsloo and takes a big drop in class. Elusive Belle (2) has been knocking on the door since his 
maiden win and was not far behind stable companion Field Marshal last time out starting at long odds. 
He too is down in class. King Bavarian (10)  has not been out of the money in his last three and the 
stable appears to have turned the corner. Also dropping in class is Burning Man (9). He has been a 
touch disappointing since his comfortable maiden victory but a switch to the turf could help his cause.
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RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 661534	 Fort J’adore	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 9.3%
2	 311253	 Miss Paget	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 11.1%
3	 21	 Querari Rose	 58	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
4	 87144	 Princess Palace	 54	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 10.2%
5	 763979	 Sunshine Day	 61	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.7%
6	 022138	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 55	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
7	 416124	 One Smart Cookie	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
8	 632688	 Rani Of Jhansi	 58	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
9	 9521	 Blind Speed	 55	 [	 9]	 S Sosibo	 3.1%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
10	 1	 Regeneration	 57	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 One Smart Cookie
	 3	 Querari Rose
	 6	 Qondanekukhanyeni
	 2	 Miss Paget

10	Regeneration	 100%
3	 Querari Rose	 67%
2	 Miss Paget	 33%
8	 Rani Of Jhansi	 33%
4	 Princess Palace	 25%

9	 Blind Speed	 83%
6	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 67%
5	 Sunshine Day	 56%
4	 Princess Palace	 50%
2	 Miss Paget	 44%

8	 Rani Of Jhansi	 1:21.54
2	 Miss Paget	 1:22.10
1	 Fort J’adore	 1:22.60
7	 One Smart Cookie	 1:23.35
6	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 1:23.44

Race Preview: One Smart Cookie (7) has been holding form and goes well this trip. She can 
improve on her last run going the turn again and could be the one to beat. Querari Rose (3) has 
only her third start and was a comfortable maiden winner last time out. She looks progressive. 
Qondanekukhanyeni (6) has been racing over much further but has done well over this trip. Garth 
Puller is never shy in running his horses over various distances. Miss Paget (2) is back on the turf. 
She was a beaten favourite at her last two and can make amends from a good draw.

RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1100m
1	 110993	 Kupholiwe	 55.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
2	 517811	 No Filter	 56	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
3	 304440	 Pray For Rain	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 C Hewitson	 6.3%
4	 041706	 Hot Pearl	 53	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 W Whitehead	 9.3%
5	 721369	 Donquerari	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
6	 470373	 African Skyline	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
7	 127223	 Shipholia	 56	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
8	 123939	 Captain Bombshell	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.8%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
9	 568654	 Tread Swiftly	 55.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 P V Lafferty	 7.6%
10	333662	 Mr Master Starter	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
11	094118	 Proud Master	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
12	464605	 Smorgasbord	 54.5	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba	 9.8%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
13	031154	 Sun Blushed	 62	 [	13]	 R A Venniker	 12.3%	 M L Roberts	 8.5%
14	366764	 Navajo Nation	 58.5	 [	14]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
15	114154	 Quandary	 53.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 8	 Captain Bombshell
	 3	 Pray For Rain
	 10	 Mr Master Starter
	 13	 Sun Blushed

6	 African Skyline	 58%
2	 No Filter	 40%
1	 Kupholiwe	 33%
8	 Captain Bombshell	 33%
7	 Shipholia	 33%

7	 Shipholia	 50%
8	 Captain Bombshell	 50%
4	 Hot Pearl	 50%
3	 Pray For Rain	 39%
13	Sun Blushed	 33%

3	 Pray For Rain	 1:02.05
5	 Donquerari	 1:02.32
8	 Captain Bombshell	 1:02.74
6	 African Skyline	 1:02.80
13	Sun Blushed	 1:02.91

Race Preview: Sun Blushed (13) is the best weighted but has not been out since July and has a 
wide draw to contend with so indications are that he may need this outing. Pray For Rain (3) was 
disappointing last time out but had solid form prior to that. He is well in at these weights and must 
have a decent chance. Captain Bombshell (8) is way better than his last run and is also favourably 
weighted. Mr Master Starter (10) has drawn wide but was running hard at Formagear last time out 
and is never too far back.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 923152	 Emerald Green	 53	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
2	 327751	 Shanta’s Pride	 58	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
3	 081252	 Stormy Choice	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
4	 316212	 Magical View	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
5	 1717	 Lucrative	 56	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
6	 843118	 Ubukhwebezana	 57	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 M J Odendaal	 6.7%
7	 791220	 Tara Star	 59	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 D W Moore	 6.7%
8	 656956	 Mountainsofthemoon	 57	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
9	 105689	 Sign Of Fate	 59.5	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 6.9%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
10	 61614	 Patants Heir	 60	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Stormy Choice
	 2	 Shanta’s Pride
	 10	 Patants Heir
	 1	 Emerald Green

6	 Ubukhwebezana	 67%
4	 Magical View	 53%
10	Patants Heir	 50%
2	 Shanta’s Pride	 42%
1	 Emerald Green	 33%

7	 Tara Star	 89%
5	 Lucrative	 67%
4	 Magical View	 58%
6	 Ubukhwebezana	 50%
3	 Stormy Choice	 47%

2	 Shanta’s Pride	 1:08.58
10	Patants Heir	 1:08.81
1	 Emerald Green	 1:08.87
3	 Stormy Choice	 1:09.01
5	 Lucrative	 1:09.44

Race Preview: Stormy Choice (3) has good form on this course and is holding form well. She was 
touched off last run and can go one better. Shanta’s Pride (2) was blinkers on seem to bring out 
the best and won well enough to suggest that she can follow up. Patants Heir (10) obviously has 
problems given her record but she does have ability and if she can overcome a wide draw she will be 
competitive. Emerald Green (1) has the best of the draw and is over her best trip. She only has 49kg 
to shoulder and could go all the way.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 199062	 Flight Path	 60	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 6.9%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
2	 810787	 Lightning Jimmy	 53.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 9.8%	 S S Ngcobo	 2.9%
3	 803898	 Super Fast	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 13.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.1%
4	 324131	 Teriyaki	 60	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.1%
5	 666758	 Now I Got You	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
6	 179997	 Gorgeous Dude	 52.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 11.1%
7	 870166	 Fire Tonic	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
8	 407830	 Music Is Life	 58	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.3%
9	 887042	 Cabinet Shuffle	 61.5	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.2%
10	605425	 Lazy Guy	 52.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker	 12.3%	 D I Campbell	 5.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Cabinet Shuffle
	 5	 Now I Got You
	 4	 Teriyaki
	 10	 Lazy Guy

3	 Super Fast	 52%
8	 Music Is Life	 41%
10	Lazy Guy	 33%
7	 Fire Tonic	 33%
5	 Now I Got You	 33%

3	 Super Fast	 54%
7	 Fire Tonic	 38%
10	Lazy Guy	 31%
9	 Cabinet Shuffle	 30%
4	 Teriyaki	 26%

8	 Music Is Life	 1:07.84
9	 Cabinet Shuffle	 1:08.83
10	Lazy Guy	 1:09.04
5	 Now I Got You	 1:09.07
7	 Fire Tonic	 1:09.34

Race Preview: Cabinet Shuffle (9) has run well to stronger at his last two over course and distance. 
He is down in class her but Louis Gooden has penciled in a 4kg claimer so the inference is obvious. 
Now I Got You (5) was gelded and ran a much improved race at his penultimate start and looks well 
weighted. Teriyaki (4) is relatively lightly raced but is seldom far behind. He was a game winner at 
long odds last time out and can come on from that effort. Lazy Guy (10) was narrowly beaten by 
Teriyaki when last they met and was outclassed last run.
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第  1 场	 6:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	铁血兵士	 Predator’s Suprise	 59	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 9.3%
2	 3	维斯少女	 Lady Of Vix	 59	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 李维兰	 11.1%
3	 3	滚开	 Getoffofmycloud	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 金米亚	 11.5%
4	 954	宝拉	 Bao La	 60	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 10.2%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
5	 7862	梅菲小姐	 Miss Mayfly	 59	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
6	 	珍妮达尔	 Jeanne Darc	 59	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 菲言利	 13.9%
7	 0856	冰女王	 Queen Of Ice	 59	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 6.9%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
8	 7	撒玛利亚	 Sonata Samaritan	 59	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.8%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
9	 046597	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 8.2%
10	 360508	闪亮希瓦	 Shiny Silva	 60	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 卡琳	 10.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	2	维斯少女

	 3	 滚开

	 4	 宝拉

	 5	 梅菲小姐

3	 滚开	 33% 5	 梅菲小姐	 33%
3	 滚开	 33%

9	 最后王朝	 1:10.92
4	 宝拉	 1:11.06
10	闪亮希瓦	 1:12.21
5	 梅菲小姐	 1:12.23
3	 滚开	 1:12.90

赛事预览: 维斯少女首战表现令人看好，预计在良师的调教下将有所进展，可争胜。滚开首次出

赛即有不俗表现，并已具备此地同程的参赛经验。宝拉经验较浅，但久矿归来再度披甲后表现

出色，今值得留意。梅菲小姐上仗表现已有显著提升，今有胜算。

第  2 场	 7:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 32	私人世界	 World Of Our Own	 58	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 12.3%	 韦特	 11.1%
2	 0544	缘分少女	 Our Lady Fate	 55	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
3	 762	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 55	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 菲言利	 13.9%
4	 068	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
5	 0237	弗瑞迪	 Freddy Slater	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 金米亚	 11.5%
6	 77	修复先生	 Mr Fixit	 58	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
7	 778405	幸运叔叔	 Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 康贝尔	 5.8%
8	 83	布拉德绍	 Rooster Bradshaw	 58	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 9.8%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
9	 0	天使男	 Angel Boy J	 58	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 嘉文德	 9.6%
10	 9	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 58	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 郭克	 15.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	私人世界

	 8	 布拉德绍

	 3	 大杂烩

	10	爱尔兰

3	 大杂烩	 67%
1	 私人世界	 50%
8	 布拉德绍	 33%
5	 弗瑞迪	 25%
7	 幸运叔叔	 3%

3	 大杂烩	 67%
5	 弗瑞迪	 33%
7	 幸运叔叔	 6%

6	 修复先生	 1:36.88
3	 大杂烩	 1:38.26
7	 幸运叔叔	 1:38.40
5	 弗瑞迪	 1:40.27
4	 隐藏高手	 1:40.76

赛事预览: 私人世界上仗作为热门出赛，但仅以微差落后于头马。今次获得内栏排位，有望一出

即胜。布拉德绍在第二次出赛时有明显进步，预计能在此基础上再接再厉，胜算不小。大杂烩
面对劲敌但上仗在此地同程中表现不俗，有机会力撼群驹。爱尔兰首战表现未尽人意，本次首

次佩戴眼罩作战可带来惊喜。

第  3 场	 7:45 PM	 (117,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 124353	再度遇见	 See It Again	 62	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 12.3%	 罗拔时	 8.5%
2	 131336	皇家冠军	 Royal Victory	 62	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 高森	 5.1%
3	 419561	弗玛吉尔	 Formagear	 59.5	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 玛斯卡	 16.0%
4	 279395	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 51	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
5	 521411	马歇丽娜	 Mascherina	 53	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 玛斯卡	 16.0%
6	 692397	旅人	 Good Traveller	 54.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 罗拔时	 8.5%
7	 121148	凯特美人	 Celtic Beauty	 56.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 李维兰	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	再度遇见

	 2	 皇家冠军

	 3	 弗玛吉尔

	 5	 马歇丽娜

5	 马歇丽娜	 89%
1	 再度遇见	 67%
2	 皇家冠军	 48%
3	 弗玛吉尔	 36%
6	 旅人	 31%

1	 再度遇见	 67%
5	 马歇丽娜	 67%
3	 弗玛吉尔	 50%
2	 皇家冠军	 47%
7	 凯特美人	 33%

3	 弗玛吉尔	 1:34.84
1	 再度遇见	 1:35.91
2	 皇家冠军	 1:36.10
5	 马歇丽娜	 1:36.43
4	 奇恰卡	 1:36.84

赛事预览: 再度遇见与皇家冠军已蓄势待发，上阵此赛程没有难度，加上评分远超其他对手，

因此不失为三甲之才。弗玛吉尔擅长于此地同程作战，且于上仗复出短途赛事中表现出色，

此次赛程更为合适，若能克服驮重负担有机会上榜。马歇丽娜过去四战赢得三场，凭借驮重

优势有望力拼到底。

第  4 场	 8:20 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 057939	宇宙冒险	 Galaxy Explorer	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 李维兰	 11.1%
2	 443167	终极贝尔	 Elusive Belle	 58.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 8.2%
3	 018453	非洲公爵	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 罗宾森	 10.9%
4	 848763	雷伊摇滚	 Roy’s Rocker	 55.5	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
5	 340770	雷伊驾到	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 54	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 贾兹比	 3.3%
6	 020606	拉克瓦特	 Basie Raakvat	 60	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 3.4%	 欧登达	 6.7%
7	 441635	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 郭克	 15.1%
8	 608568	艺术品	 Connoisseur	 58	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 9.8%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
9	 222176	火男	 Burning Man	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 科森	 10.5%
10	 635232	巴瓦利王	 King Bavarian	 55	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 11.1%
11	 044372	全球趋势	 Global Movement	 60.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
12	 452244	浪花战士	 Wave Warrior	 58	 [	12]	 温尼可	 12.3%	 韦特	 11.1%
13	 737646	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 61	 [	13]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 欧登达	 6.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	11	全球趋势

	 2	 终极贝尔

	10	巴瓦利王

	 9	 火男

1	 宇宙冒险	 33%
7	 银奎勒	 33%
6	 拉克瓦特	 29%
2	 终极贝尔	 25%
11	全球趋势	 22%

6	 拉克瓦特	 100%
10	巴瓦利王	 33%
3	 非洲公爵	 27%
11	全球趋势	 27%

10	巴瓦利王	 1:47.38
12	浪花战士	 1:47.80
3	 非洲公爵	 1:47.83
8	 艺术品	 1:48.59
4	 雷伊摇滚	 1:49.25

赛事预览: 全球趋势虽需克服外栏排位，但在普林斯鲁旗下表现稳健，此次降级作战能夺标。

非洲公爵自首胜以来接连有好表现，上仗落后不远，上阵此程可争得位置。巴瓦利王最近三仗

均跻身前三，马房状态亦显好转。火男自首胜后表现稍逊，此次转换至草地赛程或将助其一臂

之力。
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第  5 场	 8:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 661534	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 55.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 9.3%
2	 311253	帕杰小姐	 Miss Paget	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 11.1%
3	 21	奇利玫瑰	 Querari Rose	 58	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
4	 87144	皇宫公主	 Princess Palace	 54	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 霍威尔	 10.2%
5	 763979	阳光之日	 Sunshine Day	 61	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 欧登达	 6.7%
6	 022138	肯燕妮	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 55	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 布勒	 11.2%
7	 416124	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 59.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
8	 632688	拉尼汉斯	 Rani Of Jhansi	 58	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 10.2%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
9	 9521	盲速	 Blind Speed	 55	 [	 9]	 索斯宝	 3.1%	 黎奇	 8.8%
10	 1	复兴	 Regeneration	 57	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	小饼干

	 3	 奇利玫瑰

	 6	 肯燕妮

	 2	 帕杰小姐

10	复兴	 100%
3	 奇利玫瑰	 67%
2	 帕杰小姐	 33%
8	 拉尼汉斯	 33%
4	 皇宫公主	 25%

9	 盲速	 83%
6	 肯燕妮	 67%
5	 阳光之日	 56%
4	 皇宫公主	 50%
2	 帕杰小姐	 44%

8	 拉尼汉斯	 1:21.54
2	 帕杰小姐	 1:22.10
1	 佳朵儿	 1:22.60
7	 小饼干	 1:23.35
6	 肯燕妮	 1:23.44

赛事预览: 小饼干状态稳健，上阵此程奏效不少，乃此场合争霸分子之一。奇利玫瑰上仗轻松 

取胜，表现令人瞩目，于此程潜力可期。肯燕妮之前上阵长途赛，但在此赛程表现亦佳，今有一

定的机会带来佳绩。帕杰小姐此前两次出赛均大红倒灶，返战草地赛有望收复前失，不容小觑。

第  6 场	 9:30 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 110993	库珀利维	 Kupholiwe	 55.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 玛斯卡	 16.0%
2	 517811	无滤镜	 No Filter	 56	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
3	 304440	求雨	 Pray For Rain	 59.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 何伟森	 6.3%
4	 041706	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 53	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 韦黑德	 9.3%
5	 721369	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 57.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 8.2%
6	 470373	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 56.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 布勒	 11.2%
7	 127223	希夫利亚	 Shipholia	 56	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 10.2%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
8	 123939	炸弹队长	 Captain Bombshell	 58.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.8%	 布勒	 11.2%
9	 568654	竟跑	 Tread Swiftly	 55.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 拉夫迪	 7.6%
10	 333662	战斗先生	 Mr Master Starter	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 金米亚	 11.5%
11	 094118	骄傲大师	 Proud Master	 57.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 菲言利	 13.9%
12	 464605	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 54.5	 [	12]	 利哈巴	 9.8%	 古森	 8.2%
13	 031154	日晒	 Sun Blushed	 62	 [	13]	 温尼可	 12.3%	 罗拔时	 8.5%
14	 366764	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 58.5	 [	14]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
15	 114154	康达利	 Quandary	 53.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 8	炸弹队长

	 3	 求雨

	10	战斗先生

	13	日晒

6	 非洲晴空	 58%
2	 无滤镜	 40%
1	 库珀利维	 33%
8	 炸弹队长	 33%
7	 希夫利亚	 33%

7	 希夫利亚	 50%
8	 炸弹队长	 50%
4	 热珍珠	 50%
3	 求雨	 39%
13	日晒	 33%

3	 求雨	 1:02.05
5	 东奇拉利	 1:02.32
8	 炸弹队长	 1:02.74
6	 非洲晴空	 1:02.80
13	日晒	 1:02.91

赛事预览: 日晒驮重最佳但自七月以来未曾出赛，且排位较外，若能克服障碍有机会拼入榜内。

求雨上仗表现令人失望，但之前状态稳定，此次在驮重方面有优势，有望再显雄风。炸弹队长
状态更勇，于此场合凭理想驮重势必能脱颖而出。战斗先生于此程排位外栏，但在上仗落后不

远表现佳，依然具备竞争力。

第  7 场	 10:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 923152	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 53	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 古森	 8.2%
2	 327751	善塔光荣	 Shanta’s Pride	 58	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.8%	 玛斯卡	 16.0%
3	 081252	暴风精选	 Stormy Choice	 59.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
4	 316212	魔幻之境	 Magical View	 57.5	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
5	 1717	卢卡迪	 Lucrative	 56	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 金米亚	 11.5%
6	 843118	维贝查纳	 Ubukhwebezana	 57	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 欧登达	 6.7%
7	 791220	塔拉之星	 Tara Star	 59	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 摩尔	 6.7%
8	 656956	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	57	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
9	 105689	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 6.9%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
10	 61614	帕顿之子	 Patants Heir	 60	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 10.2%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	暴风精选

	 2	 善塔光荣

	10	帕顿之子

	 1	 翡翠绿

6	 维贝查纳	 67%
4	 魔幻之境	 53%
10	帕顿之子	 50%
2	 善塔光荣	 42%
1	 翡翠绿	 33%

7	 塔拉之星	 89%
5	 卢卡迪	 67%
4	 魔幻之境	 58%
6	 维贝查纳	 50%
3	 暴风精选	 47%

2	 善塔光荣	 1:08.58
10	帕顿之子	 1:08.81
1	 翡翠绿	 1:08.87
3	 暴风精选	 1:09.01
5	 卢卡迪	 1:09.44

赛事预览: 暴风精选在此地表现优异，状态稳定。她在上仗仅以微差落后，本场有望争

取胜利。善塔光荣前仗佩戴眼罩作战大热夺冠，于此场合有机会再显身手。帕顿之子
不失为实力优秀良驹，若能克服外栏排位有望令人惊艳。翡翠绿上阵此赛程排位与驮

重均佳，今可争得位置。

第  8 场	 10:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 199062	飞行小路	 Flight Path	 60	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 6.9%	 布勒	 11.2%
2	 810787	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 53.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 9.8%	 科博	 2.9%
3	 803898	超快	 Super Fast	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 13.5%	 李维兰	 11.1%
4	 324131	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 60	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.6%	 李维兰	 11.1%
5	 666758	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 高森	 5.1%
6	 179997	迷人小子	 Gorgeous Dude	 52.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 11.1%
7	 870166	火种	 Fire Tonic	 59.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.6%	 菲言利	 13.9%
8	 407830	音乐人生	 Music Is Life	 58	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 10.2%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
9	 887042	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 61.5	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 古森	 8.2%
10	 605425	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 52.5	 [	10]	 温尼可	 12.3%	 康贝尔	 5.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	摆设品

	 5	 有你作伴

	 4	 酱烧

	10	悠闲男

3	 超快	 52%
8	 音乐人生	 41%
10	悠闲男	 33%
7	 火种	 33%
5	 有你作伴	 33%

3	 超快	 54%
7	 火种	 38%
10	悠闲男	 31%
9	 摆设品	 30%
4	 酱烧	 26%

8	 音乐人生	 1:07.84
9	 摆设品	 1:08.83
10	悠闲男	 1:09.04
5	 有你作伴	 1:09.07
7	 火种	 1:09.34

赛事预览: 摆设品前两役赛事面对实力盛强对手时表现出色，今降级作战驮重占优势，有机会突

围而出。有你作伴除掉眼罩上场较合适，于此程状态理想值得考虑。酱烧未曾落后太远，凭上

役赛事佳绩有望再展身手。悠闲男前仗仅以微差落后，今驮重理想有机会雪耻。
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